
116 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JAN. 19, 1906. 

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. 
I!'it'st Meeting and Public Ereamination. 

Date of Debtor's 
Name. Address. Descrip· 

tion. Court. Number. first Rour. Place. 

Date of 
Public 

Examina­
tion. 

Hour. Place. 

Alexander 
Stuart 

Onslow Pearler. Supreme 130 of 190.5 
COUl't1 
Perth. 

Dated this 18th day of .January, 1906. 

Meeting. 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF 'iVESTERN AUSTRALIA. 

In the matte;' of" The Bank1'l~ptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," 
and in the matte;' of James Francis G;'Wi,n, of Midland 
Junction, Tobacconist and Stationel', a Debtol'. 

N OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of Creditors of 
the above-named .James Francis Griffin will be held 

at the office of A . .J. Daintrey, Solicitor, Commercial R,oad, 
Midland .Junction, on Friday, the 26th day of .January, 
1906, at three o'clock, p.m. 

Dated this 17th day of .January, 1906. 

A . .J. DAINTREY, 
[L.S.] Solicitor for the above-named Debtor, 

lYIi dland .Junction. 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA­

IN BANKlmpTCY. 

In the matter of" The Bankn~ptcy Act A mendment Act, 1898," 
and in the matter of GeorJe Thomas Sindair, Paul 
Reichardt, and Richard William Needham (trading as 
"Port Engineering and Steel Foundry Company"), of 
Fremantle, Engineen and Ooppe1'Smiths. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the above-named Debtors 
have executed a Deed of Assignment und~r the provi­

sions of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and 
that the same is now lying for inspection and execution at 
the offices of .James Lewis Berkley Weir, of 'fannatt 
Chambers, High Street, Fremantle. 

Dated this 18th day of .January, 1906. 

[L.S.] M. M. MOSS, 
Official Receiver in Bankruptcy. 

NOTICE O}" MEETING. 
In the mattC')' of "The Bank?'uptcy Act Amendment Act, 

1898," and in the matte?' of W. P1'ior <Y' J. E. P1"io;', 
trading as " Prior Bros.," of Day Dawn, etc. 

N OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors 
of the above-named Debtors will be held at Tannatt 

Chambers, High Street, Fremantle, on Monday, the 22nd 
day of .January, 1906, at 3'30 p.m. 

Dated this 15th day of .January, 1906. 

[L.S.] .J. L. B. WEIR & CO., 
Accountants, 

1<'remantle. 

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNER­
SHIP. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership which has 
for some time past been carried on by EDWARD 

MILLER and WILLIAU QUINLAN, under the style or firm of 
"lYIiller & Quinlan," at Hay Street, Subiaco, in the trade or 
business of Produce Merchants was this day dissolved by 
mutnal consent. The said business will be henceforward 

3 p.m. Local 
Court, 

Broome. 

20th dl'Y 10'30 a.m. 
February, 

1906. 

Supreme 
Court, 
Perth 

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy. 

conducted by the said Edward Miller alone, who is authorised 
to collect all debts due to the said partnership ~md give 
receipts therefor, and to pay and discharge all the debts 
and liabilities of the same. 

Dated this lith day of .January, 1906. 

EDWARD MILLER. 
WILLIAM QUINLAN. 

Witness to the signatures of Edward 
Miller and 'William Quinlan-

'i'VALTER DWYER, 
Clerk to Messrs. Smith & Lavan, Solicitors, Perth. 

CONTENTS. 
Aborigines 
Administration Act ... 
Bankruptcy ... 
Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestates' Estates 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Education Department 
Electoral .. <. 

Pire Brigades Board 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
.Justices of the Peace 
Land Titles ... 
Lands Department 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Partnerships. dissolved 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 
Railways Department 
Rainfall 
Registrar General ... 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under" Lands" and" Public 

Works" Departments) ... 
Savings Bank ... 
Stamp Duties 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Tramways 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
University Examination 

Page. 

106 
114-5 
115-6 

85 
83-92 

113 
92 

115 
114-5 

110 
8:-1-4 

90 
104 

111-2 
lO4 
97 
85 

111 
93-6 

105 
97-100 

113 
106 

85-90 
116 
85 

83-5 
92-3 

101-2 
100 
lOi 
105 
113 

113 
86 

83,86 
96 

102-4 
102 

85,101-3 
104 
113 
III 
86 
85 

By Authority: A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 19 JANUARY 1906 No. 4 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines 
Administration Act 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Electoral 
Fire Brigades Board 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Rainfall 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Savings Bank 
Stamp Duties 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 



2 

Tramways 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
University Examination 
 


