THE	BANKRUPTCY	Аст,	1892.	
-----	------------	------	-------	--

First Meeting and Public Examination.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Descrip- tion.	Court.	Number.	Date of first Meeting.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Public Examina- tion.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Order, if any, for Summary Administra- tion.
Alexander Stuart	Onslow	Pearler	Supreme Court, Perth.	130 of 1905	20th day of February, 1906.	3 p.m.	Local Court, Broome.	20th day of February, 1906.	10 [.] 30 a.m.	Supreme Court, Perth	

Dated this 18th day of January, 1906.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of James Francis Griffin, of Midland Junction, Tobacconist and Stationer, a Debtor.

OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of Creditors of the above-named James Francis Griffin will be held at the office of A. J. Daintrey, Solicitor, Commercial Road, Midland Junction, on Friday, the 26th day of January, 1906, at three o'clock, p.m.

Dated this 17th day of January, 1906.

A. J. DAINTREY, Solicitor for the above-named Debtor, [L.S.] Midland Junction.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA-IN BANKRUPTCY.

In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of George Thomas Sinclair, Paul Reichardt, and Richard William Needham (trading as "Port Engineering and Steel Foundry Company"), of Fremantle, Engineers and Coppersmiths.

NOTICE is hereby given that the above-named Debtors have executed a Deed of Assignment under the provi-sions of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and that the same is now lying for inspection and execution at the offices of James Lewis Berkley Weir, of Tannatt Chambers, High Street, Fremantle.

Dated this 18th day of January, 1906.

[L.S.]

M. M. MOSS.

Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

NOTICE OF MEETING.

In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of W. Prior & J. E. Prior, trading as "Prior Bros.," of Day Dawn, etc.

OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors N of the above-named Debtors will be held at Tannatt Chambers, High Street, Fremantle, on Monday, the 22nd day of January, 1906, at 3.30 p.m.

Dated this 15th day of January, 1906.

J. L. B. WEIR & CO., [L.S.] Accountants, Fremantle.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNER-SHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership which has for some time past been converted for some time past been carried on by EDWARD MILLER and WILLIAM QUINLAN, under the style or firm of "Miller & Quinlan," at Hay Street, Subiaco, in the trade or business of Produce Merchants was this day dissolved by mutual consent. The said business will be henceforward

conducted by the said Edward Miller alone, who is authorised to collect all debts due to the said partnership and give receipts therefor, and to pay and discharge all the debts and liabilities of the same.

Dated this 17th day of January, 1906.

EDWARD MILLER.

WILLIAM QUINLAN.

Witness to the signatures of Edward Miller and William Quinlan-

WALTER DWYER,

Clerk to Messrs. Smith & Lavan, Solicitors, Perth.

CONTENTS.

CONTENTS.							
Aborigines					Page. 106		
Administration Act			•••	•••	$106 \\ 114-5$		
Bankruptcy		•••	•••	 	114-5 115-6		
Colonial Exhibition, Mars					85		
Colonial Secretary's Depa					83-92		
Companies					113		
Crown Law Department					92		
Curator of Intestates' Est	ates				115		
Deceased Persons' Estate	s				114 - 5		
Education Department					110		
Electoral	. *.	•••			83 - 4		
Fire Brigades Board	•••	•••	•••	•••	90		
Government Labour Bure	eau		•••		104		
Health Boards			•••	•••	111-2		
Industrial Conciliation ar			$on \dots$	•••	104		
Inspection of Machinery	Act	•••	•••	•••	97		
Justices of the Peace	•••	•••	••••	•••	85		
T T T I I	•••	•••	•••	•••	111		
Marriages	•••	•••	•••• •	•••	93-6		
Mines Department	•••	•••	•••	•••	$105 \\ 97-100$		
Mining Companies		•••	•••	•••	113		
Missing Friends		•••	•••	•••	106		
Municipalities			•••		85-90		
Partnerships dissolved					116		
Premier's Office					85		
Proclamations					83-5		
Public Service Commissio	ner				92 - 3		
Public Works Departmen	t				101 - 2		
Railways Department			••• *		100		
Rainfall					107		
Registrar General					105		
Registrar of Companies	•••	•••			113		
Road Boards (see also und		inds	" and " I	Publi	-		
Works" Departments	<i>'</i>	•••	•••	•••	113		
Savings Bank	•••	•••	•••	•••	86		
Stamp Duties	•••	•••	• • •	• • •	83, 86		
Surveyor General Tender Board	•••	•••	•••	•••	96		
Tender Board Tenders accepted	•••	•••	•••	•••	102-4		
Tenders invited	•••	•••	•••	•••	102		
Trade Unions	•••	•••	•••	•••	85, 101-3		
Tramways	•••	•••	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 104 \\ 113 \end{array}$		
Transfer of Land Act	•••			•••	113		
Treasury	•••	•••	•••	···	86		
University Examination				•••	85		
	•••	•••	•••	•••	00		

By Authority: A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth.



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 19 JANUARY 1906 No. 4

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines Administration Act Bankruptcy Colonial Exhibition, Marseilles Colonial Secretary's Department Companies Crown Law Department Curator of Intestate Estates Deceased Persons' Estates **Education Department** Electoral Fire Brigades Board Government Labour Bureau Health Boards Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Inspection of Machinery Act Justices of the Peace Land Titles Lands Department Marriages **Mines Department** Mining Companies **Missing Friends Municipalities** Partnerships dissolved Premier's Office Proclamations Public Service Commissioner Public Works Department **Railways** Department Rainfall **Registrar** General **Registrar of Companies** Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) Savings Bank **Stamp Duties** Surveyor General Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Trade Unions

Tramways Transfer of Land Act Treasury University Examination